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GENERAL NOTES MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEET INDEX CONSULTANTS JOB DESCRIPTION = L8
= £ 2y
S5 <
a. The construction shall not restrict a five-foot clear and unobstructed access to any a. Class A roof covering is required for all buildings. Wood shakes and shingles are ARCHITECTURAL AG-1.0 C;g:‘giét 'ZRAféECT INFORMATION, SHEET INDEX, OWNER: QIEEV;I;ENAC?EsBzLV?IfifBi;éafEr\?;%agi:llfg@;EN;’:«TEY — o pn
water or poner distribution facilities (Power poles, pull—boges, transformers, vaults, not per‘mittepl. (1207.4, 1505) ‘ ‘ AL SOl REPORT APPROVAL REFERRAL FORM HERMAN LIN CONNECTIONS TO PUBLIC UTILITIES SURFACE GRADING TO C% z
pumps, valves, meters, gppurtenances, etc.) or to the location of the hook-up. The b. Valley flashings shall be not less than ©.019-inch (0.48 mm) (No. 26 galvanized ' ' 500 CLIFTON ST hermanlinneyahoo.com DRAIN AWAY FROM STRUCTURE TO PUBLICRIGHT-OF-INAY. _ TS
construction shall not be within ten feet of any power lines-nhether or not the lines sheet gage) corrosion-resistant metal installed over a minimum 36-inch-nide SHEET-l  TOPO MAP (BY CIVIL) LOS ANGELES, C,’A a003| = © ?E'NIU
are located on the property. Failure to comply may cavse construction delays (dl4mm) underlayment consisting of one layer of No. 72 ASTM caop sheet running the SHEET-|  SLOPE ANALYSIS (BY CIVIL) (626) 590-4222 ) B3} xg
and/or additional expenses. T . 2ull length of the valley (TOSA3) - ENGINEER: PROJECT DATA O F Lo
. g*” OPtP"‘O\’ed 26'5"';'5%60‘5; ﬁ:hUtOFi VO"Vz VI;I” be O'I"llsta”ed Otn ;hf Fiﬁ' 90'51’; line OnFtrhe c. Roof gutters shall be provided with the means to prevent the accumulation of A-O | SITE PLAN . % Eg
onnstream side o e utility meter an e rigidly connected to the exterior o e leaves and debris in the gutter (TOBA.4) : M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING MICHAEL 9ON& ) L3 — 0
. - = ) A-0.2 RETAINING WNALLS PLAN - LEGAL DESCRIPTION: MEADOW GLEN TRACT LOT |7 BLK & D) N
building or structure containing the fuel gas piping. (Per Ordinance 170/58) d. (Roof) (Attic)(Exterior wall) vents shall resist the intrusion of flame and embers A-O3 RETAINING WALLS ELEVATIONS 12631 IMPERIAL HAY, SUITE F-230 mspese@gmail.com ADDRESS. 500 CLIFTON ST. LOS ANGELES, CA 4003 _t © ..
(Sepqratq plumbing permit is reguired). _ into the attic area of the structure, or shall be protected by corrosion-resistant, Al BASEMENT PLAN FIRST FLOOR PLAN SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 40670 APN. ' 5206-024-024 = 7 No
¢. Flumbing glxtures ar‘j r‘equnl“ed E.:O b?gcéogge?jted to a sanitary sener or to an noncombustible wire mesh with 1/4 —inch (6 mm) openings or its equivalent. Vents A-| 2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN, ROOF PLAN (562) 3947-4268 CCCUPANCT GROUP: =5/
gpproved senage disposdl system =7 shall not be installed in eaves and cornices (TO6A.l, TOBA.2, TOEA.3, 7207.3) - . . - -
d. Kitchen sinks, lavatories, bathtubs, shonwers, bidets, laundry tubs and washing machine T A- 2l BUILDING SECTIONS CIVIL / SURVEYOR: CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V-B (NON-RATED) THESE DESIGNS, DRAWINGS, AND
) ! e. Eaves and soffits shall meet the requirements of SFM 12-TA-3 or shall be A-3 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS CALILAND ENGINEERING ING KEVIN YOON LA W/ NFPA 13D AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
outlets shall be provided with hot and cold nater and connected to an approved protected by ignition-resistant materials or noncombustible construction on the A-32 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ; : ; ZONING DESIGNATION: [QIR-I-ID SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE
Water supply (R206.4) ; 1216 5. GARFIELD AVE., SUITE 200 kevinecaliland.net : OF M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
PPY . ) exposed underside (TOTAS5) A-33 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ALHAMBRA CA 4|80 THESE DRAWINGS CANNOT BE COPIED,
e. Boathtub and shower floors, Walls dbove bathtubs with a showerhead, and shower . Exterior walls shall be approved noncombustible or ignition-resistant material, 626 | 28|-2288 a.  TOTAL LOT AREA: 50.07 x 145' = 1260 SQ. FT TRANSFERRED, OR REPRODUCED NOR
COTP‘;rttmentz ?hiy bFe F':'Sl’hed ::th 2’;O”ibsgrbenthsuflace~(:U5Ch_r"“2‘j" surfaces shall heavy timber, or log wall construction or shall provide protection from the %M%amﬁggU%?TR&%%ﬁgﬁ
f Ii:oi?de 3Itfa-leclv?q Flfshnv?at:filo:;ts Foer‘ecmlclj| n:\v:eco;trfci:on Eiis'tin' shower heads pirvsion of flames and embers 1n accordance e standord oM (loan3) LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT o.  RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA (RFEA: FROM MLS. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
: : g g. Exterior wall coverings shall extend from the top of foundation to the roof, and
and toilets must be adapted for lon nwater consumption. terminate at 2-inch (50.& mm) nominal solid wood blocking between rafters at all ﬁggR;LHEE'II‘_IﬁgTON DR #|9 cherul@socallandarch.com FIRST FLOOR AREA.: 1385 Q. FT COPYRIGHT OF M.S. CONSULTING
g. Unit Skylights shall be Idbeled by a LA City Approved Ldbeling Agency. Such label root overhangs, or in the case of enclosed eaves, terminate at the enclosure ARCADIA CA dlooT ’ ' SECOND FLOOR AREA: 460 SQ. FT. ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
shall state the cpproved labeling agency name, product designation and (104A3.1) a4 / SAO-6AOb
performance grade rating. (Research Report not required). (R208.6.4) h. Exterior windonws, nindonw walls, glaze doors, and glazed openings within exterior BASEMENT GARAGE AREA: 292 2Q. FT.
Ij. WNater heqter must be ;troppeq to wall(Sec. 5073, LAPC) ‘ doors shall be insvlating- glass units With a minimum of one tempered pane, or T-24 CONSULTANT . (6ARAGE AREA LESS THAN 400 SQ@. FT.
i. For existing pool on site, provide an alarm for doors to the dwelling that form a lass block units, or have a fire- resistance rating of not less than 20 minutes, J5 ENGINEERING, INC. JOSEPH ZHANG AND WILL NOT COUNT FOR RFA)
g g ;
part of the pool enclosure. The alarm shall sound continvously for a min. of 30 nhen tested according to ASTM E 2010, or conform to the performance 410 S. SAN GABRIEL BLVD, #8 Jjoezhangesbceglobal net
seconds when the door IS opened. It shall automatically reset and.be equipped nWith requirements of SFM 12-TA-2 (TOBA.2.1) SAN GABRIEL, CA 4776 ENTRY PORCH (COVERED): o4 5q. FT.
a manyal rneans.to deactivate (for |15 56”45-""‘0‘*-) for a single opening. The i. Exterior door assemblies shall conform to the performance requirements of 626 / 497-0558 BALCONY (COVERED): a5 sq. FT.
) geactl\(att‘lon ‘5W't|¢h ‘5h?":” be O‘t_!fast t’-_54 taloove t:e F|OO"-(6|O: OFttABC) . ASTM standard SFM 12-TA-| or shall be approved noncombustible construction, or solid 323 / 328-1769 FAX (TOTAL COVERED PORCH AND BALCONY AREA IS LESS
J. Tor existing pool on site, proviae anti-entraoment cover mesting the curren core wood having stiles and rails not less than | 3/& inches thick with interior field THAN 250 Q. FT. AND WILL NOT COUNT FOR RFA)
or ASME for the suction outlets of th? swimming pool, toddler pool and spa for panel thickness no less than | Y%inches thick, or shall have a fire-resistance rating SOIL ENGINEER
single faomily dwellings per Assembly Bill (AB) No. 2977, (31628) of not less than 20 minutes when tested according to ASTM E 2074. (Exception: BYER GEOTECHNICAL, INC. RAFFI BABATAN DECK. (UINCOVERED): 358 sq. FT.
K. ;«ui‘;on;ataic qu;‘age door openers, if provided, shall be listed in accordance with UL Noncombustible or exterior Fire-retardant treated mwood vehicle access I4E>'IEE. Gi—li_lé\/‘r CH:FE DRIVE, SUITE 200 RBdbayanebyergeo.com
25. (R304. doors)(TO8A 3) GLENDALE, cA 41206 RFA = 1385 + 960 = 2345 5. FT
|. 5mok6 detectors 5hO||| be pl"OVIded FOI" O” dwelhng Units |nt6nd6d 'FOI" human J Deckingl 5ur~Facesl 5tair~ treadsl risersl and |andin95 O'F decksl porchesl and 8'8 / 54q—qq5q ! ! ’ ’
occupancy, nhere a permit is required for alterations, repairs, or additions. (R314.2) balconies nhere any portion of such surface is Within 1O feet (2048 mm) of the c. BUILDING STORY: 2-STORY WITH GARAGE BASEMENT
m. Where a permit Is required for alterations, repairs or additions, existing dnellings primary structure shall be constructed of heavy timber, non combustible or other C ODE S
or sl‘eeplng‘ units that have att‘ached garages or Fuel—bwfnlng appllances shall be dpproved materials per Sec. TOAA3 d. OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT: 44'-O"
provided With a carbon monoxide alarm in occordance With Section R3I15.2. Carbon K. The underside of cantilevered and overhanging appendages and floor projections HIGHEST POINT ABOVE FINISH GRADE: 249'-6"
monoxide alarms shall only be required in the specific dwelling unit or sleeping unit shall maintain the ignition- resistant integrity of exterior walls, or the projéction e 2017 CITY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE (ALLOWABLE 26'-0" NEED ZAD APPROVAL) STAMP & SIGNATURE
: | : ) it P e 2007 CITY OF LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE '
For which the ‘permlt was obtained. (R315.2.) ‘ ‘ ‘ shall be enclosed to the grade (TOTA.8) 3017 CITY OF Loo ANGELES PLMBING. CODE Submittal
n. Every space intended for human occupancy shall be provided with natural light by I. Buildings shall have all underfloor areas completely enclosed to the grade with * e. LOT COVERAGE: 1596 / 7260 = 22%
means of exterior glazed openings in accordance with Section R303.1 or shall be i i i ¢ 20ITCITY OF LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE
' ' " glazed opening ' | or shdl construction as required for exterior nalls (TOTAS, 7207.1) . 2017 CITY OF LoS ANGELES RESIDENTIAL CODE 7AD APPLICATION  06—05-2019
provided with artificial light that is adequate to provide an average illumination of m. All utilities, pipes, furnances, Water heaters or other mechonical devices located in f.  SETBACKS: REQUIRED FPROVIDED
6 foot-candles over the area of the room at a height of 30 inches above the i i ildi i ¢ 2017 CITY OF LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE oL oL
g an exposed under-floor area of a residential building shall be enclosed with o e 2017 CONNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE FRONT: 5-0 5-0 BUILDING & SAFETY
floor level. (R303.1) ) o o ) materials as required for I-hour fire-resistive construction.(7207.2) DEFE RRALS . SIDE (NORTH): T1-0" 7-0" SUBMITTAL 10-04-2018
©. A copy of the evaluation report and/or conditions of listing shall be made available n. The space between the roof covering and roof decking shall be constructed to SIDE (SOUTH): T-0" T-1"
ot the job site prevent the intrusion of flames and embers and be fire stopped per TOSA.2. I RETAINING WALL. DEVE LOPME NT STANDARDS . REAR: I5'-0" &q'-2" _REVISIONS
o. No trellis is permitted within 1O feet of the primary structure. 2. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER
p. Trellis more than |0 feet from the primary structure shall be constructed of heavy SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 12D OR SECTION R3I2.3 SHALL BE | SLOPE ANALYSIS: SEE GIVIL PLAN. Pl No. | DATE DESCRIPTION
LA CITY NOTE S timber or non combustible materials Minimum of 4 inches spacing is required INSTALLED IN ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS OR TOANHOUSES MAXIMUM: 2685 SF. A
between the members. (Information Bulletin No. P/BC 2008-023) INCLUDING ATTACHED GARAGE. PROVIDED: 2345 SF. (RFA) VICINITY MAP ‘ .
. BO-DAYS NOTICE FOR EXCAVATION 19 REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. NOTE: 2. HEIGHT:  MAXIMM: 26 -0
2. 'COVENANT AND AGREEMENT REGARDING MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING (GRAFFITI e« DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE STAMPED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD o RIDGELINE MAs, e 2 @i‘*fgliﬁg; it T"S';DE)
REMOVAL)' SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE OANER AND BE NOTARIZED BEFORE |SSUE AS "REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED". : \DENTIFIED RIDé:ELINEs e &
OF BUILDING PERMIT. o OCCUPANCY OF THIS BUILDING OR SPACE SHALL BE WITHHELD UNTIL ALL : e
DEFERRED |TEMS HAVE BEEN APPROVED AND FINALED BY INSPECTION, ®o Ve 2al f,fég(gé N5 SBSTANDARD HILLSIDE LIMITED STREET, THE
5. BUILDING DESIGN: OPTION (1): The total residential floor area of each

story other than the base floor in a multi-story building does not exceed /
15 percent of base floor area. ¢

BASE FLOOR (15T FLOOR) AREA: 1385 SF. (15% EQUALS 1,038 SF) 2 7 o

2ND FLOOR AREA: 960 SF. <1038 SF. oK. T

5] o £

SETBACK STUDY REPIEI

[ ]
U2
Lot Nurrber 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 ©° 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 2 30 3N =R — < O
Exi sting Setbadk (ft) 2B 25 28 3 3 20 24 V 1 A 2 Vv Vv 21 11 23 Vv Vv 3 1 P Vv Vv Vv 1 1 V 1 29 2 46 3B 8 E‘
Lot Frontage (ft) 50 =20 50 %0 50 50 50O 50 505 5H B5H 50O 50 5O 50 50 0O ®,HV/ 50 50 5H 50O 50 ®,H O 50 50 4O 50 50 5O =2 " 8 ’4 M
Nurrber of Lot £ @) m
Total Frontage 50x 31+40=1,590ft (f)— Z G
M nimumFrontage Required: 1,590t x A6=636ft. L O m
-l E‘
Lowest Range of Front Yard Setback Selected between 1ftand 11ft: Lot 4, 5 9 11, 15, 19, 20, 25, 26, 28 30 Tota 1llots. (Ll_rJ) O CTJ
The frontage of these lots 4,5,9,11, 15,20 21,26 27,30is : 11 x 50ft =550t <&36t. NOTGOOD. > 0P
Similarly, setbadk between 2 ft and 12 ft, 3ft and 13ft, 11 ft to 21 ft, 20ft to 30ft, 21 ft to 31 ft, 23ft to33ft, 24ft to 34ft, 2S5 ftto 35ft, 28ft to 38ft, 29ft to 1O ft, 34 ft to 44 ft, 36ft to 46ft, are dl NOTGOOD. m <E <"
o«
) E d
So, the prevailing setbadk calaulation does NOTwork for this project. LZ) C_I) g : E
[ — < Q Q
4 Q — i iy B E
{&O — . — 3 - =
_ * . . — ~ o Z
] . : : -~ ~ —~S a
; p ~ ~ 3 [ — o < AL,
/ JOB No
' \ ' 2017_108
LOT28 ' LOT27 - LOT26 - LOT25 LOT 24 LOT 23 LOT 22 @m LOT20 . LOT{8 LoT 18 LOT 16 LOT 15 LOT 14 LOT 13 LOT 12 LOT 11 Lorio | LOTS LOT 8 LOT 7 LOT 6 LOT 5 LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 Lorzee ! Lorso | LOT31 LOT 32
* VACANT °* VACANT | VACANT | VACANT . . YVACANT VACANT | VACANT VACANT . . DRAWN BY
LOT LOT LOT LOT - . . Lot . . \ LoT . LOT . . . Lor . . . ) ) . . . : . X MH
o T | DATE 06 _03-2019
I
1 ‘ . SCALE per pwes.
5
— — \ SHEET No.
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THESE DESIGNS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE
OF M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
THESE DRAWINGS CANNOT BE COPIED,
TRANSFERRED, OR REPRODUCED NOR
CAN ANY OTHER STRUCTURES BE BUILT
FROM THEM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.

COPYRIGHT OF M.S. CONSULTING
ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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(335) EXISTING CONTOUR
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REFERENCES: (487.99)TC
R1: MAP OF THE MEADOW GLEN TRACT, M.R. 21-85 (487.45)FL
' |
L )
3 2, o | &
2 ©
o (4871 1CF \ Rs 2 PREPARED BY ME OR
z ™ UNDER MY DIRECTION ON: JULY 18, 2017.
N |
| \ @(48%,6@@,
\ Y
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PROJECT: RC Ay
SITE / PRELIMINARY
PREPARED FOR: FIELD BOOK REF. W.0. NO.
i BENCH MARK CITY SEWER STRUCTURE ID: 49507093 CITY OF LOS ANGELES | TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY MAP 20171406
N ROAD NO.
HERMAN LIN SURVEYED BY DRAWN BY | DATE
KL KL 07/18/2017
SEWER MANHOLE LID AT CL INT CLIFTON ST @ MONTECITO ST VACANT LAND ON VACANT LAND ON FILE NO
b CLIFTON STREET |
>_
= VICINITY MAP | AT LOS ANGELES, CA 90031
o NOT TO SCALE \ / SHEET OF
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LOT 17

SCALE: 1

Category Slope Band (%) | Area within Slope Bands (sq-ft) | x| FARs (R1) |= Residential Floor Area (sq-sf)
A 0-14.99 0.0 X 0.45 = 0.0

B 15-29.99 338.8 x| 045 |= 152.4
1  BEE 30 - 44.99 2774.2 x| 040 |- 1109.6
T 45 -59.99 3584.6 x| 035 |- 1254.6

[ 60 - 99.99 562.5 x| 030 |- 168.7

N/A F 100+ 0.00 X 0.00 = 0.00

Maximum Residential Floor Area (sq-ft) 2685.5

MONUMENT NOTES:

REFERENCES:

@: SEARCHED & FD. NOTHING.

@: FD. S.S.M. FITS TIES PER R2.

R1: MAP OF THE MEADOW GLEN TRACT, M.R. 21-85
R2: CITY F.B. 141-225/135
R3: CITY F.B. 141-225/133

ESTAB. BY TIES PER R3.
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@ EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN.
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PROPERTY LINE.

CMU RETAINING WALLS.

PLANTER WNALL. 3' HIGH MAX.

LANDSCAPED AREA PER LANDSCAPE PLAN.
HARDSCAPE AREA PER LANDSCAPE PLAN.
AREA FLOOR DRAIN PER CIVIL PLAN.

ROOF DRAIN AND DOWNSFPOUTS.

STEPS AND HANDRAIL REF. TO DETAIL 14/AD-.l.
ELECTRIC PANEL/METER.

. GAS METER.

WNATER METERS.

. Wl GUARDRAIL 42" MIN. AF.F.

TE PLAN NOTES

S

HON

AFPPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND
MAINTAINED SO AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIELE AND LEGIELE FROM THE
STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
THEIR BACKGROUND, BE ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS, AND
BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH NITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 05
INCH. (FIRE CODE 505./)

REF. TO CIVIL 6RADING PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

REF. TO LANDSCAFE PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ON SITE GRADES, EXISTING
IMPROVEMENTS, PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, UTILITIES, AND
SUBSTRUCTURES. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, CONSULT ENGINEER.

ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIFED TO AFPPROVED DRAINAGE OUTLET.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SATURATION OF
SOIL ADJACENT TO BEUILDING.

PROVIDE EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
SLABS. SPACING AND LOCATION OF JOINTS SHALL BE PER INDUSTRY
STANDARD AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

ONNER WILL MAINTAIN DRAINAGE DEVICES AND KEEP FREE OF DEBERIS.
AN EXCAVATION/ENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DISCHARGE OF DRAINAGE WITHIN FUBLIC ROAD
RIGHT-OF-NAY.
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PLAN LEGEND

It 2x4 WOOD STUD WALL

R, 2x6 NOOD STUD WALL

m RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL

TEMPERED GLASS TYP. ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A LABEL
(PERMANENT IF TEMPERED) AS SAETY GLAZING.

o EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW
PROVIDE THE FOLLONING:

2.
3.

57 9Q. FT. OF CLEAR OPERABLE AREA,
50 SQ. FT. AT GRADE FLOOR

NET OPENABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE 24" MIN.
NET OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20" MIN.

26I_4II

4. FINISHED SILL HEIGHT OF 44" MAX. ABOVE FLOOR

6020 FX ABV INDICATES TRANSOM WINDOW OVER LOWER

6050 XO  NINDONW SEPARATED BY 6x HEADER

FX=FIXED, XO=SLIDER, SH=SINGLE HING, DH=DBEL. HING, CS=CASEMENT
CS-L=CASEMENT LEFT-HANDED, C5-R=CASEMENT RIGHT-HANDED
SC=50LID CORE, HC=HOLLOW CORE, FR=FRENCH DOOR
TP=TEMPERED GLASS

LAN NOTES
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/4" = |'-0" /4" = |'-0"

B
IC

PERIMETER OUTLINE OF FLOOR ABOVE.

PERIMETER OUTLINE OF FLOOR BELOW.
EDGE OF CEILING HEIGHT TRANSITION.

3A

CONCRETE SLAB DECK, SLOPE 2% MIN. AWAY FROM BUILDING.

oA

2x4 PLUMBING WALL.

TA

DECK FINISH BY "DEX-O-TEX", PRODUCT ELASTATEX 500", ESR-[T57. SLOPE MIN.
I/4" PER FT. AWAY FROM BUILDING TO DRAIN.

oA

30"X30" 6YPSUM BOARD ATTIC ACCESS PANEL.

aA
9B
ac

apD
9E

OPEN GUARDRAIL AT 42" AFF. UNO.).

CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 36" ABOVE LANDINGS AND THE NOSING OF TREADS.
USEABLE ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED
SIDE WITH (1) LAYER /2" MIN. 6YPSUM BOARD.

PROVIDE (I) LAYER 5/&" 6YPSUM BOARD ON ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING.
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 6YPSUM BOARD MIN. AT GARAGE WALL ¢ CEILING WHEN
THERE ARE HABITABLE ROOMS ADJACENT/ABOVE THE GARAGE.

[OA
OB

WNALL MOUNTED RECESSED WALL MIRROR- FRAMED MIRROR
CLOSET POLE WITH SHELF.

A
B
e
o

lE

[IF

36" REFRIGERATOR PROVIDE COLD WATER CONNECTION.

24" WIDE DISHNASHER.

36" DROP-IN 6AS COOKTOP WITH OVERHEAD EXHAUST HOOD.

33" CLEAR WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE RECESSED WATER / WASTE LINE HOOK-UP
AND GALY. SHT. MTL. SMITTY PAN.

33" CLEAR DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE 4" DIA. MIN. SMOOTH METAL EXHAUST
VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR W/ BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. DUCT IS LIMITED TO 14'-0" WITH
TNO ELBOWS. (SHALL BE REDUCED 2'-0" FOR EVERY ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TNO)
AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SUPPORTED FROM THE GROUND SHALL
REST ON A CONCRETE SLAB EXTENDING NOT LESS THAN 3" ABOVE
ADJOINING LEVEL ( CMC. SECTION 1106.2) LOCATIONS.

12A
2B
12C
12D

BASE CABINET, 24D x 36"H, STAIN GRADE (UN.O.).

PULLMAN BASE CABINET, 22'D x 36"H, STAIN GRADE (UN.O.).
WALL CABINET, 12'D x 42"H, STAIN GRADE (UN.O.).

BUILT-IN CABINET PER OWNER.

22A
22B
22C

22D

22E

22F

226

OVAL LAVATORY SINK.

32" DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL WITH AIR SNITCH.

NATER CLOSET. PROVIDE 30 INCHES MIN. CLEAR WIDTH AND 24 INCHES MIN.
CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT. .25 GALLON PER FLUSH MAX.

30" x 60" ENAMELED CAST IRON TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION. SHOWER HEAD AT
18" AFF. PROVIDE SHOWER ROD. INSTALL PER MFG'S SPECIFICATIONS.
HOT-MOPPED SHONER PAN W/ MUDSET CER. TILE FLOOR. FULL HT. CER. TILE ON
PLASTER MUDSET WALLS W/ 84"H. SHOWER HEAD. PROVIDE SHATTER-PROOF
GLASS ENCLOSURE.

TANKLESS WATER HEATER: SEALED 6AS COMBUSTION APPLIANCE. INSTALL PER
MFG. REQUIRED CLEARANCES AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. PROVIDE 120VAC
@ 60 Hz PONER SUPPLY. 24" CLEAR TO COMBUSTIBLES AND NON-COMBUSTIBLES
MUST BE MAINTAINED IN FRONT OF THE UNIT FOR SERVICING.

2" BALCONY DRAIN N/ OVER FLOW BY 'THUINDERBIRD PRODUCTS'. ICC-ES
PMG-1212.

GENERAL NOTES

THESE DESIGNS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE
OF M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
THESE DRAWINGS CANNOT BE COPIED,
TRANSFERRED, OR REPRODUCED NOR
CAN ANY OTHER STRUCTURES BE BUILT
FROM THEM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.

COPYRIGHT OF M.S. CONSULTING
ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP & SIGNATURE

Submittal

ZAD APPLICATION  06-05-2019

BUILDING & SAFETY

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AT HOUSE ARE 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. AND INTERIOR
WALLS ARE 2x4 STUDS AT 16" O0.C.. REFER TO TO24 SHEETS FOR
INSULATION.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING UN.O..

DOORS AND NINDONS LOCATED IN A FRAMED NICHE OR OPENING SHALL
BE CENTERED IN THE NICHE OR OFENING UN.O..

ALL SHONER WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE CEMENT PLASTER, TILE OR
APPROVED EQUAL TO 72" MIN. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AT SHOWERS OR
TUBS WITH SHONWER. MATERIALS, OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS,
SHALL BE NONABSORBENT FINISH. GLASS ENCLOSURE DOORS AND PANELS
MUST BE LABELED CATEGORY Il. SNING DOOR OUTWARD. NET AREA OF
SHONWER RECEPTOR SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1,024 Q. IN. OF FLOOR
AREA AND ENCOMPASS A 30" DIAMETER CIRCLE.

PROVIDE ANTI-SCALDING SHONER AND TUB/SHOWER VALVES.

DUCTS PENETRATING WALL OR CEILING SEFPARATION BETNEEN GARAGE
AND DAELLING UNIT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MIN. 26 GA. SHEET MTL.
AND WITH NO OPENINGS INTO GARAGE. (R3025.2)

EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WNITHOUT USE OF A
KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

EXTERIOR WINDONWS, CURTAIN AND WNINDOW WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, AND
EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL UTILIZED MULTI-GLAZED PANELS.

ALL STAIRNAYS SHALL HAVE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF
NOT LESS THAN | FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPENABLE ANINDOW WITH AN
OPENABLE AREA AT LEAST 5.7 SF., WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR DIMENSION OF
20" NIDE BY 24" HIGH AND SILL HEIGHT NOT OVER 44" FROM FINISH
FLOOR.

PLUMBING FIXTURE
FLOW RATES

PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING FLOW RATES:

NNV

oW 7o

WATER CLOSETS - 1.26 GPF.

URINALS - O5 GPF.

SINGLE SHOWERHEAD: - 2.0 G.PM.

MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS - 20. G.PM. AT S50PS| FOR ALL COMBINED
SHOWERHEADS.

LAVATORY FAUCETS - |5 6.PM. AT 60PS|

LAVATORY FAUCETS IN PUBLIC USE AREAS - O5 G.PM. AT 60PSI.
METERING FAUCETS - ©.25 GALLONS PER CYCLE.

KITCHEN FAUCETS - 1.8 G.PM. AT 60PSI.

SUBMITTAL 10-04-2018

REVISIONS
No. DATE DESCRIPTION
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PLAN LEGEND

I 2x4 WOOD STUD WALL

BT 2x6 NOOD STUD WALL

—————————————————————————————————————————————— RERNY]  RETAINNG WALL PER STRUCTURAL

______________________________________________ TEMPERED GLASS TYP. ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A LABEL
(PERMANENT IF TEMPERED) AS SAETY GLAZING.

Industrial

—_ REAR YARD

o EMERGENCY EGRESS NINDOW
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

o . . e . 575Q. FT. OF CLEAR OPERABLE AREA,
13'-6 , S-lo° 5-10 12'-0 5.0 Q. FT. AT GRADE FLOOR

2. NET OPENABLE HEIGHT SHALL BE 24" MIN.
3. NET OPENABLE WIDTH SHALL BE 20" MIN.

T. PARAPET 4 FINISHED SILL HEIGHT OF 44" MAX. ABOVE FLOOR
ELEV. 5.%.25—\

55I_2II

Commercial

6020 FX ABY INDICATES TRANSOM WNINDOAN OVER LONER
6050 XO  NINDOW SEPARATED BY &x HEADER

30I_4II

— { fxked

IMPERIAL HWY SUITE F—-230, SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

FX=FIXED, XO=SLIDER, SH=SINGLE HING, DH=DBL. HING, CS5=CASEMENT
CS-L=CASEMENT LEFT-HANDED, CS-R=CASEMENT RIGHT-HANDED
SC=50LID CORE, HC=HOLLOW CORE, FR=FRENCH DOOR
TP=TEMPERED GLASS

(562) 863—9999 FAX: (562) 863—-9991

A
\/
A
\
A
\/

M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING

Residencial
12631
Tel:

—[I_OII

e

10

| ' ~ HALL-2

THESE DESIGNS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE

BA. 2 | PLAN NOTES

”I_éll
> 0
51 A

w

”I_éll

PERIMETER OUTLINE OF FLOOR ABOVE. OF M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.

IB  PERIMETER OUTLINE OF FLOOR BELOW. THESE DRAWINGS CANNOT BE COPIED,

IC EDGE OF CEILING HEIGHT TRANSITION. o

3A  CONCRETE SLAB DECK, SLOPE 2% MIN. AWAY FROM BUILDING. FROM THEM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT

| FROM M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
> : _BR.2 6A  2x4 PLUMBING WALL.

Z](E“
Z|Q
N

1

-0 CLG ' TA DECK FINISH BY "DEX-O-TEX", PRODUCT ELASTATEX 500, ESR-[157. SLOPE MIN. COPYRIGHT OF M5, CONSULING

I
SLOPE 1/4":12"

I/4" PER FT. AWAY FROM BUILDING TO DRAIN.
&A  30"X30" 6YPSUM BOARD ATTIC ACCESS PANEL.

MIN.
~g=

dA  OPEN GUARDRAIL AT 42" AFF. (UNO.).
9B CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 36" ABOVE LANDINGS AND THE NOSING OF TREADS.
dC  USEABLE ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED

I I

SLOPE |/4":12" | o -

MIN. BA. 3

~ | WIC.3 : : W.I.C.1 SIDE WITH (1) LAYER 1/2" MIN. GYPSUM BOARD.

W.1.C.2 9D  PROVIDE (1) LAYER 5/8" 6YPSUM BOARD ON ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING.
6", | | | ; dE  ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 6YPSUM BOARD MIN. AT GARAGE WALL ¢ CEILING WHEN
’I"I | —+———— - e|= THERE ARE HABITABLE ROOMS ADJACENT/ABOVE THE GARAGE.
I I IOA WALL MOUNTED RECESSED WALL MIRROR- FRAMED MIRROR

|OB  CLOSET POLE WITH SHELF.
IIA 326" REFRIGERATOR PROVIDE COLD WATER CONNECTION.
1B 24" WIDE DISHNASHER.
lIC 326" DROP-IN GAS COOKTOP WITH OVERHEAD EXHAUST HOOD.
T ARNELL & SHALL BE SETBACK. AT IID 33" CLEAR WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE RECESSED WATER / WASTE LINE HOOK-UP

I STAIR-2 AND GALV. SHT. MTL. SMITTY PAN
I EAST TNO TIMES THE HEIGHT FROM ' L '
M I;Ol_ AR ZONE ELEV. 52375 [IE 33" CLEAR DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE 4" DIA. MIN. SMOOTH METAL EXHAUST
| L B : N : ' VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR W/ BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. DUCT IS LIMITED TO 14'-0" WITH STAMP & SIGNATURE

5I_2II
5I_2II

|5I_6II
30I_4II

—,I_OII L |6|_Ou

35'-|0"

250 Q. FT. SOLAR ZONE
FREE OF OBSTRUC[TION. ALL VENTS,
CHIMNEYS, EQUIPMENTS, PARAPET AND

&I_OII

______‘r________

A
\
35-I0"

~

TNO ELBOWS. (SHALL BE REDUCED 2'-0" FOR EVERY ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO) Submittal

IIF AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SUPPORTED FROM THE GROUND SHALL
REST ON A CONCRETE SLAB EXTENDING NOT LESS THAN 3" ABOVE 7AD APPLICATION  06—05-2019
ADJOINING LEVEL ( cMC. SECTION [106.2) LOCATIONS.

I MIN. " INSIDE DIAMETER
LISTED/RACENAY TO
ELEC /PANEL

258!
Y
&1
(@]
—
@®
|5I_&II

I2A  BASE CABINET, 24'D x 36'H, STAIN GRADE UNO.). o & S ot
2B PULLMAN BASE CABINET, 22'D x 36'H, STAIN GRADE (UNO).

A
\

12C  WALL CABINET, 12'D x 42"H, STAIN 6RADE (UN.O.). REVISIONS

—II_OII
P
SLOPE 1/4":12"
MIN.
SLOPE 1/4":12"
MIN
~z

5I_4II

A = 22C NWATER CLOSET. PROVIDE 30 INCHES MIN. CLEAR WIDTH AND 24 INCHES MIN.

5"6"

)7

CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT. 1.28 GALLON PER FLUSH MAX.
SLOPE 1/8":12" MIN.

Q ” 22D 30" x 60" ENAMELED CAST IRON TUB/SHONWER COMBINATION. SHOWER HEAD AT
5 & 5 5 18" AFF. PROVIDE SHOWER ROD. INSTALL PER MFG'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2I_gll

T BARAPET 66" CLG | e 12D BUILT-IN CABINET PER ONNER. —
| ELEV. 536.25 ] L 22A OVAL LAVATORY SINK. No. DATE DESCRIPTION
ol loe o : 22B 32" DOUBLE SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL NITH AIR SWITCH. A

~g

22E HOT-MOPPED SHOWER PAN W/ MUDSET CER. TILE FLOOR. FULL HT. CER. TILE ON
PLASTER MUDSET WALLS W/ &4"H. SHONER HEAD. PROVIDE SHATTER-PROOF

5I_6II

SLOPE 1/86":12" MIN. : BALCONY

~g
GLASS ENCLOSURE.

22F TANKLESS WATER HEATER: SEALED GAS COMBUSTION APPLIANCE. INSTALL PER

2'-|0"

ﬁ MFG. REQUIRED CLEARANCES AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION. PROVIDE I20VAC
~ o w ] @ 60 Hz PONER SUPPLY. 24" CLEAR TO COMBUSTIBLES AND NON-COMBUSTIBLES
MUST BE MAINTAINED IN FRONT OF THE UNIT FOR SERVICING.

0" 16'-8" o" 16'-10" o" 226 2" BALCONY DRAIN W/ OVER FLOW BY 'THUNDERBIRD PRODUCTS'. ICC-ES
" 16'-5" 1&'-6" PMG-1212.

R O O F P L AN . ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AT HOUSE ARE 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. AND INTERIOR
WALLS ARE 2x4 STUDS AT 16" O.C.. REFER TO TO24 SHEETS FOR
A = o SECOND FLOOR PLAN NSULATION.
2. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING UN.O..

/4" = |'-O" 3. DOORS AND WINDOWS LOCATED IN A FRAMED NICHE OR OPENING SHALL
BE CENTERED IN THE NICHE OR OPENING UN.O..

4 ALL SHOWER WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE CEMENT PLASTER, TILE OR
APPROVED EQUAL TO 72" MIN. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AT SHOWERS OR
TUBS WITH SHOWER. MATERIALS, OTHER THAN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS,
SHALL BE NONABSORBENT FINISH. GLASS ENCLOSURE DOORS AND PANELS
MUST BE LABELED CATEGORY Il. SNING DOOR OUTWARD. NET AREA OF
SHOWER RECEPTOR SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1024 5@. IN. OF FLOOR
AREA AND ENCOMPASS A 30" DIAMETER CIRCLE.

5. PROVIDE ANTI-SCALDING SHONWER AND TUB/SHOWER VALVES.
6. DUCTS PENETRATING WALL OR CEILING SEFPARATION BETWEEN GARAGE

UNVENTED ENCLOSED RAFTER ASSEBLIES ROOF KEY NOTES (L IE N & SR TSRS

Bbl_oll

7. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A

R&O65 UNVENTED ATTIC ASSEMBLIES (SPACE BETWEEN THE CEILING JOISTS OF THE TOP STORY AND THE .| CLASS A ROOFING, FLINTLASTIC SA SELF-ADHERING SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF' BY "CERTAINTEED" (OR KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNONLEDGE OR EFFORT.

ROOF RAFTER) AND UNVENTED ENCLOSED RAFTER ASSEMBLIES (SPACES BETWEEN CEILINGS THAT ARE APPROVED EQUAL), ICC-ES ESR-I388, OVER PLYWNOOD SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER. INSTALL PER &. EXTERIOR WINDOWS, CURTAIN AND WINDON WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, AND
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS/RAFTERS AND THE STRUCTURAL ROOF MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL UTILIZED MULTI-GLAZED PANELS.

SHEATHING AT THE TOP OF THE ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS/RAFTERS) SHALL BE PERMITTED IF ALL THE 4. ALL STAIRNAYS SHALL HAVE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF

. n "o _ 1 1 - 1 NOT LE55 THAN I FOOT"'CANDI—E (II LUX)
FOLLONING CONDITIONS ARE MET: gggéﬁ;‘ggpﬁ%ing\ggFgoguNTLASTIG SA CAP 3-PLY SYSTEM', COLOR 'OFF-WHITE!, 10 ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPENABLE WINDOW WITH AN

SOLAR REFLECTANCE: 0.27 (INITIAL), 0.24 (3-YERA) OPENABLE AREA AT LEAST 5.7 SF., WITH A MINIMUM CLEAR DIMENSION OF

SECTION # DESCRIPTION MEET REQ'T REMARKS THERMAL EMITTANCE: 0.89 (INITIAL), 0.89 (3-YEAR) izl?ocI;II(DE BY 24" HIGH AND SILL HEIGHT NOT OVER 44" FROM FINISH

SRI: 28 (INITIAL), 24 (3-YEAR)
THE UNVENTED ATTIC SPACE IS COMPLETLY CONTAINED WITH

e LUMBING FIXTURE
IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOP. DECK DRAIN WITH OVERFLOW BY "THUNDERBIRD PRODUCTS', MODEL # BDCB2NH. P U BI G I UR

NO INTERIOR CLASS | VAPOR RETARDERS ARE INSTALLED

ON THE CEILING SIDE (ATTIC FLOOR) OF THE UNVENTED
ATTIC ASSEMBLY OR ON THE CEILING SIDE OF THE UNVENTED

RESIDENCE

500 CLIFTON ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90031

APN # 5206-024-029

R&06.5.1

JND FLOOR PLAN &
ROOF PLAN

5 TON, |4 SEER SELF-CONTAINED PACKAGED A/C UNIT, BY 'ALPINE HOME AIR PRODUCTS'. REF. T-24 CALC. FLO U~ RATE S

LIN

R&0652 YES DETAIL I/AD-I.1

4" N. CONCEALED ROOF GUTTER. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

ENCLOSED RAFTER ASSEMBLY.
WHERE WOOD SHINGLES OR SHAKES ARE USED, A MIN, 1/4"

UNENIUIEN

& INDICATES ROOF PITCH (TYPICAL UN.O.) FOLLONWING FLON RATES: JOB No.
WATER CLOSETS - |28 GPF. 2017_108

VENTED AIR SPACE SEPARATES THE SHINGLES OR SHAKES

N/A NO WOOD SHINGLES URINALS - 05 GPF.

RBO653 | \ND THE ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT ABOVE THE STRUCTURAL OR SHAKES SINGLE SHONERHEAD: - 2.0 &.P.M. DRAWN BY

NENEVEN

SHEATHING. R O OF GE NE RAL N O TE S : . gﬁg’“;;iE?gg‘IERHEADS - 20. GPM. AT 650PS| FOR ALL COMBINED MH

IN CALIFORNIA CLIMATE ZONE 14 AND 16, ANY LAVATORY FAUCETS - |5 6P M. AT 60PS| DATE 06-03-2019
AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL BE A CLASS || VAPOR ) LAVATORY FAUCETS IN PUBLIC USE AREAS - O5 GPM. AT 60PSI.

GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT LAYOUTS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED.

R&6065.4 |RETARDER, OR SHALL HAVE A CLASS || VAPOR RETARDER N/A CLIMATE ZONE 4 METERING FAUCETS - ©0.25 GALLONS PER CYCLE.

S@;g’;%g%gﬁ:gﬂgﬁ_‘i T%EECT CONTACT W/ THE 2. PROVIDE RADIANT BARRIER W/ AN EMITTANCE OF 0.05 OR LESS TO ROOF SHEATHING. THE PRODUCT MUST KITCHEN FAUCETS - 1.8 6.PM. AT 60PSI. SCALE oer pwes.
: BE TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM C-I1371-98 OR ASTM E408-71(2002) AND MUST BE CERTIFIED BY THE

S o

AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION ONLY. IN ADDITION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS. RADIANT BARRIERS MUST ALSO MEET INSTALLATION CRITERIA AS SHEET No
AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION INSTALLED DIRECTLY BELOW SPECIFIED IN RESIDENTIAL APPENDICES RA4.2.2 I

R&06.552| THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, RIGID BOARD OR SHEET YES DETAIL I/AD-| |

INSULATION WITH R-VALUE OF R-4 SHALL BE INSTALLED ' 3. ALL PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT VENTS MUST BE CONSOLIDATED AND LOCATED IN AREAS THAT MINIMIZE

DIRECTLY ABOVE THE STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING FOR THEI VISIBILITY. VENTS MUST BE AS LON IN HEIGHT AS ALLOWED BY CODE AND SATISFEY THE q 1 2
[ ]

CONDENSATION CONTROL. REQUIREMENTS OF THE DESIGN GUIDELINES.




T. PARAFPET

26' BUILDING
HEIGHT ENVELOPE

45' OVERALL BUILDING

FRONT HEIGHT ENVELOPE

PL.

* 20I_0II

44I_OII
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

2I_6 "

ELEV. 526.25

T. ROOF FRAMING
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THESE DESIGNS, DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE

OF M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.
THESE DRAWINGS CANNOT BE COPIED,
TRANSFERRED, OR REPRODUCED NOR
CAN ANY OTHER STRUCTURES BE BUILT
FROM THEM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM M.S. CONSULTING ENGINEERING.

COPYRIGHT OF M.S. CONSULTING
ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

COOL ROOF, 'FLINTLASTIC' SA 2-PLY SYSTEM- REFER TO ROOF PLAN.
ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTL.

R-38 BATT INSULATION AT ALL ROOF/ATTIC SPACES (TYP.,)-

REFER TO TITLE-24 CALCS.

R-I15 BATT INSULATION AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL SPACES (TYP.)-
REFER TO TITLE-24 CALCS.

R-4 MIN. RIGID INSULATION BOARD. SLOPE TO DRAIN.

REFER TO TITLE-24 CALCS.

T/8" THICK EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER
2 x STUDS (TYP.)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD AT WALLS AND CEILINGS (TYP. UN.O.)

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 6YPSUM BOARD MIN. AT GARAGE WALL ¢ CEILING
WHEN THERE ARE HABITABLE ROOMS ADJACENT/ABOVE THE GARAGE.

ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE
WITH (1) LAYER 1/2" MIN. 6YPSUM BOARD, PER 2013 CRC SECTION R302.7.

PLYWNOOD FLOOR SHEATHING OVER FLOOR FRAMING -
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS.

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS.
RETAINING WALLS - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS.
GUARDRAIL WITH BALUSTERS AT 42" AFF. UNO.)

CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL (FULL LENGTH OF STAIR) »34" ¢ <38" ABOVE
LANDINGS AND THE NOSING OF TREADS.

PLANTER PER LANDSCAPE PLAN.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE &.1. FLASHING PER INDUSTRY STANDARDS WHERE
REQUIRED OVER EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR HEADS AND SILLS,
HORIZONTAL ROOF-TO-WALL CONDITIONS, MASONRY CAPS
AND SILLS, ETC.

STAMP & SIGNATURE

Submittal

ZAD APPLICATION  06-05-2019

BUILDING & SAFETY

SUBMITTAL 10-04-2018

REVISIONS

No. DATE DESCRIPTION

RESIDENCE

500 CLIFTON ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90031

APN # 5206-024-029

BUILDING SECTION

LIN

JOB No. 517 108
DRAWN BY
DATE  55_p3-2019

SCALE  per pwes.

SHEET No.

A-2.1




T. PARAPET
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WEST (FRONT) ELEVATION

APPLY FOR ZAD APPROVAL.

|/4II = |I_OII

ELEVATION NOTES

PL.

T. PARAPET

ELEV. 526.25

T. ROOF FRAMING

2 I_é "

ELEV. 533.75
T. PL.

_ _B. HDR.

BI_OII

2nd FIN. FLR.

6I_OII

ql_oll

ELEV. 523.75
S T.PLT.

_ _B. HDR.

Ist FIN. FLR.

&I_OII

”I_OII

ELEV. BII5

FIN. DECK

—[I_all

T.PLT.

GAR. FLR.

”I_OII

44'-0"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 4923

SMOOTH FINISH STUCCO BY "LaHdbra STUCCO".
'50 CRYSTAL WHITE (79) BASE 100"

CMU RETAINING WALL.
[/2" EXPANSION JOINT.

ALUMINUM DOOR PER PLAN.

ALUMINIUM NINDOW PER PLAN.
WNOOD ENTRY DOOR PER PLAN.
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